
 

 

 

2026 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAN LIMITS

November 14, 2025

The IRS released the plan limits for 2026 yesterday. Please be certain to review the limits
and update your systems accordingly.
﻿

Retirement Plan Limits

Compensation Limit﻿

401(k)/403(b)/457(b) Elective Deferrals

401(k)/403(b) and 457(b) (Govt.) Catch-Up Contributions

Catch-Up Contributions for ages 60-63(1)

Roth Catch-Up Mandate Wage Threshold(2)

SIMPLE Plan Employee Deferrals

SIMPLE Plan Catch-Up Contributions

SIMPLE Plan Catch-Up Contributions for ages 60-63(1)

Annual Defined Contribution Limit

Annual Defined Benefit Limit

2026

$360,000

$24,500

$8,000

$11,250*

$150,000

$17,000

$4,000

$5,250*

$72,000

$290,000

2025

$350,000

$23,500

$7,500

$11,250

$145,000

$16,500

$3,500

$5,250

$70,000

$280,000

https://www.hwhlaw.com/
https://www.hwhlaw.com/


Highly Compensated Employee Threshold

Key Employee/Officer Threshold

Social Security Taxable Wage Base

﻿Health and Welfare Plan Limits
﻿
High Deductible Health Plans
Maximum Annual Out of Pocket - Self-Only Coverage

Maximum Annual Out of Pocket - Family Coverage

Minimum Annual Deductible – Self-Only Coverage

Minimum Annual Deductible – Family Coverage

Health Savings Accounts
Annual Contribution Limit – Self-Only Coverage

Annual Contribution Limit – Family Coverage

Catch-Up Contribution Limit

Health Flexible Spending Accounts
Annual Contribution Limit

$160,000*

$235,000

$184,500

﻿2026

$8,500

$17,000

$1,700

$3,400

$4,400

$8,750

$1,000*

$3,400

$160,000

$230,000

$176,100

2025

﻿
$8,300

$16,600

$1,650

$3,300

$4,300

$8,550

$1,000

$3,300

*Unchanged for 2026
(1) $11,250 limit ($5,250 for Simple Plans) applies to individuals who attain age 60, 61, 62, or 63 in 2026
(2) Employees with FICA wages greater than $150,000 for 2025 are subject to Roth Catch-Up Mandate in 2026

 

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact a
member of our Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation Practice Group.

 

Al Ward
al.ward@hwhlaw.com
﻿813.222.8703

Kirsten Vignec
kirsten.vignec@hwhlaw.com
﻿813.222.8731

Bret Hamlin
bret.hamlin@hwhlaw.com
﻿813.222.8717

https://www.hwhlaw.com/people-Alton-C-Ward
mailto:al.ward@hwhlaw.com
https://www.hwhlaw.com/people-Kirsten-L-Vignec
mailto:kirsten.vignec@hwhlaw.com
https://www.hwhlaw.com/people-Bret-Hamlin
mailto:bret.hamlin@hwhlaw.com


 
 

Tim Zehnder
timothy.zehnder@hwhlaw.com
﻿813.222.3113

Joshua Wendt
josh.wendt@hwhlaw.com
﻿813.222.3128

 

DISCLAIMER: This newsletter was created by Hill Ward Henderson for informational purposes only.

It discusses legal developments and should not be regarded as legal advice for specific situations.

Those who read this information should not act upon it without seeking legal advice. Neither prior

results described herein, nor any other representations contained herein guarantee a similar

outcome.

﻿

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and

confidential information, and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If

the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any

dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have

received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received

this communication in error and then delete it. Thank you.

 

Hill Ward Henderson | 101 East Kennedy Boulevard Suite 3700 | Tampa, FL 33602 US

Unsubscribe | Constant Contact Data Notice

https://www.hwhlaw.com/people-Timothy-P-Zehnder
mailto:timothy.zehnder@hwhlaw.com
https://www.hwhlaw.com/people-joshua-wendt
mailto:josh.wendt@hwhlaw.com
https://www.hwhlaw.com/
https://www.hwhlaw.com/
https://www.constantcontact.com/legal/customer-contact-data-notice

