



2026 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAN LIMITS

November 14, 2025

The IRS released the plan limits for 2026 yesterday. Please be certain to review the limits and update your systems accordingly.

Retirement Plan Limits	<u>2026</u>	<u>2025</u>
Compensation Limit	\$360,000	\$350,000
401(k)/403(b)/457(b) Elective Deferrals	\$24,500	\$23,500
401(k)/403(b) and 457(b) (Govt.) Catch-Up Contributions	\$8,000	\$7,500
Catch-Up Contributions for ages 60-63 ⁽¹⁾	\$11,250*	\$11,250
Roth Catch-Up Mandate Wage Threshold ⁽²⁾	\$150,000	\$145,000
SIMPLE Plan Employee Deferrals	\$17,000	\$16,500
SIMPLE Plan Catch-Up Contributions	\$4,000	\$3,500
SIMPLE Plan Catch-Up Contributions for ages 60-63 ⁽¹⁾	\$5,250*	\$5,250
Annual Defined Contribution Limit	\$72,000	\$70,000
Annual Defined Benefit Limit	\$290,000	\$280,000

Highly Compensated Employee Threshold	\$160,000*	\$160,000
Key Employee/Officer Threshold	\$235,000	\$230,000
Social Security Taxable Wage Base	\$184,500	\$176,100
Health and Welfare Plan Limits	<u>2026</u>	<u>2025</u>
High Deductible Health Plans Maximum Annual Out of Pocket - Self-Only Coverage	\$8,500	\$8,300
Maximum Annual Out of Pocket - Family Coverage	\$17,000	\$16,600
Minimum Annual Deductible – Self-Only Coverage	\$1,700	\$1,650
Minimum Annual Deductible – Family Coverage	\$3,400	\$3,300
Health Savings Accounts Annual Contribution Limit – Self-Only Coverage	\$4,400	\$4,300
Annual Contribution Limit – Family Coverage	\$8,750	\$8,550
Catch-Up Contribution Limit	\$1,000*	\$1,000
Health Flexible Spending Accounts Annual Contribution Limit	\$3,400	\$3,300

^{*}Unchanged for 2026

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact a member of our Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation Practice Group.



Al Ward al.ward@hwhlaw.com 813.222.8703



Kirsten Vignec kirsten.vignec@hwhlaw.com 813.222.8731



Bret Hamlin bret.hamlin@hwhlaw.com 813.222.8717

^{(1) \$11,250} limit (\$5,250 for Simple Plans) applies to individuals who attain age 60, 61, 62, or 63 in 2026

⁽²⁾ Employees with FICA wages greater than \$150,000 for 2025 are subject to Roth Catch-Up Mandate in 2026



Tim Zehnder timothy.zehnder@hwhlaw.com 813.222.3113



Joshua Wendt josh.wendt@hwhlaw.com 813.222.3128



DISCLAIMER: This newsletter was created by Hill Ward Henderson for informational purposes only. It discusses legal developments and should not be regarded as legal advice for specific situations. Those who read this information should not act upon it without seeking legal advice. Neither prior results described herein, nor any other representations contained herein guarantee a similar outcome.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and confidential information, and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error and then delete it. Thank you.

Hill Ward Henderson | 101 East Kennedy Boulevard Suite 3700 | Tampa, FL 33602 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>